LOCKHEED MARTIN AERONAUTICS

SUPPLEMENTAL CLAUSES - NON-PRODUCTION

I. se'cti**élit**ernativedyntaloe LOCKHEED MARTIN procurement

resentative for an electronic copy.

Contractor Environment Safety & Health Handbook:

uring the performance of this Purchase Order, Contract or Scheduling Agreement, SELLER or SELLER's ployees, subcontractors or agents enter onto LOCKHEED MARTIN's premises, the requirements outlined in 8013 Contractor Environment Safety & Health Handbook (latest revision) and the applicable site Environment ety & Health Orientation for Marietta, Fort Worth or Palmdale shall apply. PM-8013 and the applicable site ironment safety & health orientation for Marietta, Fort Worth or Palmdale can be viewed on

Version 1 Dated, May 21, 2012

LOCKHEED MARTIN AERONAUTICS SUPPLEMENTAL CLAUSES – NON-PRODUCTION

LOCKHEED MARTIN AERONAUTICS

SUPPLEMENTAL CLAUSES - NON-PRODUCTION

SELLER shall utilize LOCKHEED MARTIN's Martin Carrier Selection Guide located at http://csg.lmtas.com unless directed by LOCKHEED MARTIN's procurement representative.

SELLER shall notify LOCKHEED MARTIN's procurement representative of any shipment originating outside the United States.

IV. Taxes

If this Purchase Order, Contract or Schedule Agreement includes taxable services to be performed in the state of Texas, the state of Texas exemption certificate for sales and use tax no. 15218936324 or Texas sales tax resale certificate no. 15218936324 prevail unless otherwise specified. LOCKHEED MARTIN will be responsible for the payment of any Texas sales and use tax applicable to this purchase.

If this Purchase Order, Contract or Schedule Agreement includes taxable services to be performed in the state of Georgia, the state of Georgia direct payment exemption certificate for sales, excise, and use tax no. 033-79-597-92-6 prevail unless otherwise specified. LOCKHEED MARTIN will be responsible for the payment of any Georgia sales and use tax applicable to this purchase.

If this Purchase Order, Contract or Schedule Agreement includes taxable services to be performed in the state of California, the state of California direct payment exemption certificate for sales, excise, and use tax no. SZ OHC 99901399 prevails unless otherwise specified. LOCKHEED MARTIN will be responsible for the payment of any California sales and use tax applicable to this purchase.

V. Foreign Object Damage (FOD)

If, during the performance of this Purchase Order, Contract or Scheduling Agreement, SELLER or SELLER's employeesor sTd [(un5(-1(C

Version 1 Dated, May 21, 2012

LOCKHEED MARTIN AERONAUTICS

SUPPLEMENTAL CLAUSES - NON-PRODUCTION

- 6) Name and address of contractor to whom payment is to be sent
- 7) Name, title, phone number, and mailing address of person to notify in the event of a defective notice.
- 8) As applicable, Electronic Funds Transfer (EFT) banking information.

Version 1 Dated, May 21, 2012